MODEL CX13HC
13” Bench Top Helical Thickness Planer 2 Speed
Ver. 1           01/15/2021
 2
    TABLE OF CONTENTS
General Safety Instructions .........................................................  3
Safety Instructions ......................................................................  4
Specifications .............................................................................  5

Clean rollers with a cleaner safe for
rubber surfaces.
 20
CX13HC Diagram
 21
CX13HC Parts List
KEY ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY
1 PCX13HC01 TOP COVER ASSEMBLY (1, 3, 5, 10, 11, 142, 204) 1
1A PCX13HC01AS ROLLER ASSEMBLY (1a, 1B, 1C, 1D, 1E) 2
2 PCX13HC02 SCREW - BTN HD SOC M6-1.0 X 8 14
4 PCX13HC04 ELEVATION NUT (SPECIAL) 8
6 PCX13HC06 UPPER FRAME 1
7 PCX13HC07 LEFT SIDE PANEL 1
8 PCX13HC08 RIGHT SIDE PANEL 1
9 PCX13HC09 KNOB 2
10A PCX13HC10 HANDLE BAR 2
11 PCX13HC11 SCREW - HEX BTN HD SOC M6-1.0 X 10 13
12 PCX13HC12 SCREW - PH PAN HDR TAP M3-1.0 X 16 2
13 PCX13HC13 IDLER 3
14 PCX13HC14 IDLER SHAFT 3
15 PCX13HC15 SPINDLE 3
16 PCX13HC16 HEIGHT ADJ SPINDLE 1
17 PCX13HC17 SCREW - HEX SOC HD M5-0.8 X 20 1
18 PCX13HC18 HANDLE ASSEMBLY  18A-18F 1
19 PCX13HC19 BASE 1
20 PCX13HC20 WRENCH HEX 1
21 PCX13HC21 WRENCH TORX 1
22 PCX13HC22 BELT GUARD 1
23 PCX13HC23 SPACER 1
24 PCX13HC24 NYLOCK SCREW SOC SET CUP PT M5-0.8 X 5 1
25 PCX13HC25 CURSOR 1
26 PCX13HC26 PLUNGER PIN 1
27 PCX13HC27 PULLEY - CUTTER HEAD 1
28 PCX13HC28 PLATE 4
29 PCX13HC29 SPRING COIL 1
30 PCX13HC30 SPECIAL WASHER 19.95 X 28 X .5T 4
31 PCX13HC31 SPRING 1
32 PCX13HC32 STEEL BALL Φ8 1
33 PCX13HC33 SPROCKET 4
34 PCX13HC34 SCREW - SPECIAL SEMS M8-1.25 1
35 PCX13HC35 STEP BLOCK 1
36 PCX13HC36 STEP BLOCK BASE 1
38 PCX13HC38 SPECIAL WASHER Φ12.5 X 25.8 X 2T 4
39 PCX13HC39S DUST HOOD ASSEMBLY #9 12 39 42 203 1
40 PCX13HC40 HOOD DOOR
41 PCX13HC41 DIRECTIONAL HALF RING
42 PCX13HC42 VACUUM ADAPTER
 22
44 PCX13HC44 SPRING - FLAT 4
45 PCX13HC45 SCREW - PH BTN HD M5-0.8 X 10 8
46 PCX13HC46 SCREW - PH RND HD M4-0.7 X 10 10
47 PCX13HC47 SCREW - PH HD TRUSS M5-0.8 X 8 3
48 PCX13HC48 DUST CHUTE PLATE 1
49 PCX13HC49 SCREW - NYLOCK SOC SET CUP PT M5-0.8 X 8 1
50 PCX13HC50 SCREW - PAN HD M5-0.8 X 8 1
51 PCX13HC51 CORD CLAMP 2
52 PCX13HC52 SCREW - HEX SOC HD LOCK M4-0.7 X 10L 2
53 PCX13HC53 WASHER - FLAT Φ4.1 X 8 X .8t 2
54 PCX13HC54 WASHER - FLAT Φ8 X 18 X 2T 1
55 PCX13HC55 SCREW - HEX BTN HD M8-1.25 X 20 1
56 PCX13HC56 GEAR INTERMEDIATE 1
57 PCX13HC57 RETAINING RING EXT E7 1
58 PCX13HC58 GEAR SPINDLE 1
59 PCX13HC59 RING RETAINING EXT STW8 1
60 PCX13HC60 FEED RATE SELECTOR 1
61 PCX13HC61 KEY 5 X 5 X 12 1
62 PCX13HC62 SPLINED SPINDLE 1
63 PCX13HC63 BEARING RETAINER 1
64 PCX13HC64 WASHER - FLAT 6.5 X 13 X 12T 1
65 PCX13HC65 MOTOR PULLEY 1
66 PCX13HC66 V BELT - 135J6 1
67 PCX13HC67 NUT - HEX M16-2.0  1
68 PCX13HC68 BALL BEARING 6203ZZ 2
69 PCX13HC69 CUTTER INSERT 14 X 14 X 2MM 26
70 PCX13HC70 SPIRAL CUTTER HEAD ASSY (27, 61, 63, 65, 67, 68, 101) 1
71 PCX13HC71 SCREW - TORX M5-0.8 X 15.6 26
72 PCX13HC72 NUT - HEX SPECIAL M8-1.25 X 13 1
73 PCX13HC73 ROD STOP 1
74 PCX13HC74 NUT - HEX M5-0.8 1
75 PCX13HC75 SCREW - HEX HD M5-0.8 X 25 1
76 PCX13HC76 SCREW M5-0.8 X 6 8
77 PCX13HC77 SCREW - PAN HD M3-0.5 X 20 2
78 PCX13HC78 SCREW - HEX SOC BTN HD M5-0.8 X 12 SPECIAL 8
81 PCX13HC81 DEPTH OF CUT INDICATOR ASSEMBLY (79, 86) 1
87 PCX13HC87 SCREW- PH RND HD TRI-LOBULAR THREAD M5-0.8 X 8 2
88 PCX13HC88 LOCK WASHER EXT M5 2
89 PCX13HC89 FEED RATE LABEL 1
90 PCX13HC90 C-RING STW15 4
91 PCX13HC91 SPROCKET 3
 23
91A PCX13HC91A SPROCKET
92 PCX13HC92 CHAIN 2
93 PCX13HC93 SPRING LEFT 2
94 PCX13HC94 BLOCK BEARING 4
95 PCX13HC95 OUTFEED ROLLER 1
96 PCX13HC96 SPRING RIGHT 2
97 PCX13HC97 RETAINER PLATE 4
98 PCX13HC98 SCREW - HEX SOC HD CAP M5-0.8 X 10 8
99 PCX13HC99 INFEED ROLLER 1
102 PCX13HC101A GEAR BOX COMBINATION (90, 102, 106, 107, 108, 112,
114, 120, 125, 127) 1
113 PCX13HC113 SCREW - HES SOC SEMS M5-0.8 X 45
115 PCX13HC115 SPACER 15 X 20 X 8.5 1
116 PCX13HC116 SCREW - HEX SOC HD M5-0.8 X 12 11
117 PCX13HC117 GUIDE RAIL 2
118 PCX13HC118 WEAR PLATE 1
119 PCX13HC119 TABLE 2
128 PCX13HC128 SCALE 1
129 PCX13HC129 SPACER 4
130 PCX13HC130 FOAM SEAL 1
131 PCX13HC131 SCREW - HEX SOC HD SEMS M4-0.7 X 8 WITH 10 X0.8T 2
132 PCX13HC132 CONNECTING ROD 1
133 PCX13HC133 GEARBOX COVER 1
134 PCX13HC134 SCREW - PAN HD M5-0.8 X 10 3
136 PCX13HC136 BOLT - SLOTTED M10-1.5 X  4
137 PCX13HC137 NUT - HEX M8-1.25 X 13 4
140 PCX13HC140 BOLT - HEX HD M6-1.0 X 25 4
141 PCX13HC141 NUT - HEX M6-1.0 4
143 PCX13HC143 WASHER - FLAT Φ4.2 X 15 X 2T 4
144 PCX13HC144 SCREW - HEX SOC HD CAP M4-0.7 X 12 1
146 PCX13HC146 CHAIN 3
147 PCX13HC147 SCREW - HEX SOC HD CAP M5-0.8 X 25 4
155 PCX13HC155 WASHER - FLAT Φ10.0 X 18 X 1T 4
164 PCX13HC164 WASHER - FLAT 19.8 X 23.5 X 0.8T 1
250 PCX13HC250S MOTOR ASSY (250, 281) 1
253 PCX13HC253 BRUSH HOLDER 2
254 PCX13HC254 BRUSH 2
255 PCX13HC255 BRUSH CAP 2
273 PCX13HC273 SWITCH HY18-49 1
274 PCX13HC274 KEY 1
280 PCX16HC280 OVERLOAD 1
 24
                                           Craftex Machinery Warranty
Busy Bee Tools warrants every Craftex machine to be free from defects in materials and agrees to
correct such defects where applicable. This warranty covers two years for Craftex machines and